
BUKIDNON II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.
Manolo Fortich, Bukidnon

Main Office: Manolo Fortich, Bukidnon Mobile No: 0998-843-8334/0935-114-3095
Branch Office: Malaybalay City., Bukidnon Mobile No: 0998-843-8335 /0935-114-2484

Reference: ITB-2024-002

INVITATION TO BID
1. The Bukidnon II Electric Cooperative (BUSECO), Inc., through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites

interested bidders to apply to bid on the following:

ITEM CLASSIFICATION APPROVED BUDGET BID
SET NO. PROJECT DETAIL SOURCE OF FUND OFBID COST IN PHP DOCUMENTS

INCLUSIVE OF VAT FEE in PHP

Supply, Delivery, and Installation of
1 Distribution Line for Sitio Electrification 64,503,671.40

SET Program (SEP) 41 Sitios 2024
1 SEP GAA Per Lot 50,000.00

Supply, Delivery, and Installation of Subsidy
2 House Wiring Materials for Sitio 11,261,521.60

Electrification Program (SEP) 41 Sitios

Reinvestment
SET Supply, Delivery and Installation of Fund for

1 Sustainable Per Lot 6,450,000.00 10,000.002 Automatic Voltage Regulator, 250kVA CapEx
(RFSC)

2. Bidders shall comply with all the eligibility requirements. Bids shall be evaluated based on the technical and
financial requirements and shall be subjected to post qualification. While delivery or completion shall depend
on the items to bid.

3. Bidding documents can be purchased via email starting at 8:.00 in the morning of Nay 20, 2024, and ending
at 5:00 in the afternoon of May 23, 2024. Philippine Standard Time (PST).

4. The PRELIMINARY BIDDING CONFERENCE shall be conducted through Virtual Conferencing via Zoom
Application on May 24, 2024, at 9:00 o'clock in the morning, PST, exclusively for bidders who have
purchased the bid documents and paid the non-refundable bid documents fee on or before 5:00 in the
afternoon of May 23, 2024, PST. Only two (2) accounts will be allowed per company. Bidder/s who
failed to attend the Pre-Bidding Conference, as scheduled, can still participate during the bidding proper but
have already waived their right to question any provision of the Bidding Package.

5. The OPENING OF BIDS shall be at 9:00 o'clock in the morning, Philippine Standard Time, through
Virtual Conferencing via Zoom Application on June5-6,2024.

6. For inquiries on the bidding process/documents, interested bidders may reach the committee during office
hours through its Secretariat at mobile number, 0985-384-0371, send an email to
buseco.bac2023@gmail.com or visit www.buseco.coop

7. BUSECO reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to annul the bidding process any time
before the award of contract, without incurring any liability to the affected bidders.

Certified b :

Coverage Area: Baungon, Cabanglasan, Impasug-ong, Lantapan, Libona,
Malaybalay City, Malitbog, Manolo Fortich, Sumilao and Talakag


